

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**SA No. 530 of 2017**Rajkumar **Versus** Mohanlal

31/10/2017	<p>Shri Hemant Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondent No.1, though served.</p> <p>Shri V.B.Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed by Shri Gupta, post this matter for admission after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Anjani	